Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11-2015

IMO

6718427

9119074

8520501

9233624

9346421

9579743

8416748

8857954

9147758

9123570

8209080

7341685

8324593

9566796

9275256

9376787

9347774

9438169

9190353

9186754

9487378

9473418

9349980

9473274

8404460

8118138

9457103

9358383

9116008

9247508

9179555

9106986

Name*

DELTA 1

EAN

BALTIC MEADOW
BARU SATU

BF TIMARU
BLACK PEARL
IBLA

LIME

MINAS

NESS

PLATRES
RAKAN-M
RIVER PRIDE
ANNA
ANWAAR LIBYA
BELTDIEP
BERNHARD SIBUM
BOMAR JUPITER
BOUGA

BSLE GENOVA
CIMIL
CLEANTEC
CLOVELLY
CONTI SAPHIR
ECEG

ERA

ESBJERG
GARGANEY
GRIFTBOR
HANS SCHOLL
KARINA

LADY AZRA

Flag

T2
PA
VC
PA
PT
MH
BZ
MD
PA
BB
PW
MD
MD
Gl
LY
NL
AG
MH
ES
PA
LU
HK
MH
LR
CK
PA
AG
HK
AG
LR
AG

MT

Inspection
Date

05-10-15
17-11-15
18-11-15
05-11-15
19-11-15
04-11-15
10-11-15
12-11-15
05-11-15
13-11-15
17-11-15
17-11-15
06-11-15
02-11-15
06-11-15
16-11-15
12-11-15
28-10-15
30-10-15
22-10-15
02-11-15
05-11-15
26-10-15
26-10-15
16-11-15
05-11-15
17-11-15
16-11-15
04-11-15
11-11-15
17-11-15

30-10-15

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release

Detention Date
33 07-11-15
7 24-11-15
1 19-11-15
5 10-11-15
2 21-11-15
3 07-11-15
12 22-11-15
2 14-11-15
5 10-11-15
3 16-11-15
4 21-11-15
4 21-11-15
11 17-11-15
5 07-11-15
19 25-11-15
3 19-11-15
6 18-11-15
7 04-11-15
6 05-11-15
12 03-11-15
4 06-11-15
3 08-11-15
17 12-11-15
11 06-11-15
3 19-11-15
5 10-11-15
3 20-11-15
10 26-11-15
10 14-11-15
3 14-11-15
2 19-11-15
29 28-11-15

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9336294

9128075

9254379

7631042

7511204

9292448

5370620

9108116

9563407

9260304

9117777

9466611

9584293

9612911

7026871

9057458

9135846

8941808

8619833

8601563

8711899

8311522

9194270

7943287

9239991

9391139

9194048

7431313

60

Name*

LOUISE BORCHARD
LUCKY TRADER
MAERSK ASSERTER
MALK M

MARIA K

MATILDE A

MAX

NIKIFOROS
NORDIC RIGA
OCEAN EXPORTER
ORIENT SPIRIT
OVIT

PALERMO

PAVEL YUDIN
PHOENIX |
PIONEER ATLANTIC

RED SPIRIT

REMBRANDT VAN RUN

RIFKI NAIBOGLU II

RIVER THAMES

RUTA

SEHER YILDIZI

SIRENA

SORMOVSKIY-118

SRI PREM APARNA

STRILEN

SWE-CARRIER

WIND PROTECTOR

Flag

AG
AG
IM
MD
LB
TR
FO
LR
IM
HK
VC
MT
PA
RU
PA
HK
VC
VU
TR
VU
UA
VC
MT
MD
SG
PA
Cy

DK

Inspection

Date
06-11-15
27-10-15
12-11-15
16-11-15
06-11-15
02-11-15
04-11-15
07-11-15
16-11-15
11-11-15
29-10-15
03-11-15
04-08-15
26-11-15
24-11-15
13-11-15
05-11-15
27-10-15
18-11-15
11-11-15
10-11-15
04-11-15
26-10-15
06-11-15
13-11-15
09-11-15
23-11-15

17-11-15

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

11

13

5

12

10

17

10

12

Release
Date

10-11-15
07-11-15
25-11-15
21-11-15
18-11-15
12-11-15
21-11-15
14-11-15
20-11-15
13-11-15
05-11-15
06-11-15
03-11-15
28-11-15
28-11-15
17-11-15
10-11-15
01-11-15
25-11-15
18-11-15
18-11-15
08-11-15
05-11-15
10-11-15
25-11-15
13-11-15
27-11-15

19-11-15

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 11-2015

IMO*

6718427

9119074

7341685

8209080

8324593

8416748

8520501

8857954

9123570

9147758

9233624

9346421

9579743

5370620

7026871

7431313

7511204

7631042

7943287

8118138

8311522

8404460

8601563

8619833

8711899

8941808

9057458

9106986

9108116

9116008

9117777

9128075

Name

DELTA 1

EAN

RAKAN-M

PLATRES

RIVER PRIDE

IBLA

BALTIC MEADOW

LIME

NESS

MINAS

BARU SATU

BF TIMARU

BLACK PEARL

MAX

PHOENIX |

WIND PROTECTOR

MARIA K

MALK M

SORMOVSKIY-118

ERA

SEHER YILDIZI

ECEG

RIVER THAMES

RIFKI NAIBOGLU Il

RUTA

REMBRANDT VAN RUN

PIONEER ATLANTIC

LADY AZRA

NIKIFOROS

GRIFTBOR

ORIENT SPIRIT

LUCKY TRADER

Flag

TZ
PA
MD
PW
MD
BZ
VC
MD
BB
PA
PA
PT
MH
FO
PA
DK
LB
MD
MD
PA
VC
CK
VU
TR
UA
VU
HK
MT
LR
AG
VC

AG

Inspection
Date

05-10-15
17-11-15
17-11-15
17-11-15
06-11-15
10-11-15
18-11-15
12-11-15
13-11-15
05-11-15
05-11-15
19-11-15
04-11-15
04-11-15
24-11-15
17-11-15
06-11-15
16-11-15
06-11-15
05-11-15
04-11-15
16-11-15
11-11-15
18-11-15
10-11-15
27-10-15
13-11-15
30-10-15
07-11-15
04-11-15
29-10-15

27-10-15

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
33 07-11-15
7 24-11-15
4 21-11-15
4 21-11-15
11 17-11-15
12 22-11-15
1 19-11-15
2 14-11-15
3 16-11-15
5 10-11-15
5 10-11-15
2 21-11-15
3 07-11-15
17 21-11-15
4 28-11-15
2 19-11-15
12 18-11-15
5 21-11-15
4 10-11-15
5 10-11-15
4 08-11-15
3 19-11-15
7 18-11-15
7 25-11-15
8 18-11-15
5 01-11-15
4 17-11-15
29 28-11-15
7 14-11-15
10 14-11-15
7 05-11-15
11 07-11-15

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

9135846

9179555

9186754

9190353

9194048

9194270

9239991

9247508

9254379

9260304

9275256

9292448

9336294

9347774

9349980

9358383

9376787

9391139

9438169

9457103

9466611

9473274

9473418

9487378

9563407

9566796

9584293

9612911

60

Name

RED SPIRIT

KARINA

BSLE GENOVA

BOUGA

SWE-CARRIER

SIRENA

SRI PREM APARNA

HANS SCHOLL

MAERSK ASSERTER

OCEAN EXPORTER

ANWAAR LIBYA

MATILDE A

LOUISE BORCHARD

BERNHARD SIBUM

CLOVELLY

GARGANEY

BELTDIEP

STRILEN

BOMAR JUPITER

ESBJERG

OVIT

CONTI SAPHIR

CLEANTEC

CIMIL

NORDIC RIGA

ANNA

PALERMO

PAVEL YUDIN

Flag

VC
AG
PA
ES
CcYy
MT
SG
LR
IM
HK
LY
TR
AG
AG
MH
HK
NL
PA
MH
AG
MT
LR
HK
LU
IM
Gl
PA

RU

Inspection
Date

05-11-15
17-11-15
22-10-15
30-10-15
23-11-15
26-10-15
13-11-15
11-11-15
12-11-15
11-11-15
06-11-15
02-11-15
06-11-15
12-11-15
26-10-15
16-11-15
16-11-15
09-11-15
28-10-15
17-11-15
03-11-15
26-10-15
05-11-15
02-11-15
16-11-15
02-11-15
04-08-15

26-11-15

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
2

12

10

12

13

19

10

17

10

91

Release Date

10-11-15
19-11-15
03-11-15
05-11-15
27-11-15
05-11-15
25-11-15
14-11-15
25-11-15
13-11-15
25-11-15
12-11-15
10-11-15
18-11-15
12-11-15
26-11-15
19-11-15
13-11-15
04-11-15
20-11-15
06-11-15
06-11-15
08-11-15
06-11-15
20-11-15
07-11-15
03-11-15

28-11-15
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 6718427 Company Coral Technical Services, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: DELTA 1 Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Charterer ) ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Livestock carrier Tanzania, United 2867 1967

Republic of

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2015-11-7 33 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-05-15 04-03-20
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Load Line 19-05-15 04-03-20
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Safety Management Certificate 10-06-14 17-05-19

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9119074 Company Stavros Roussos Management, , , Panama
Name: EAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer PRO LINE TRAMPOPER, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Panama 14704 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2015-11-24 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 29-09-14 09-10-19 Belgium 23-09-15

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

29-10-15 28-03-16
03-09-15 06-08-20

Deficiencies reason for detention
Continuous synopsis record

ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Steering gear

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
yes To be rectified within International Register of
3 months Shipping
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

IMO :9579743
Name: BLACK PEARL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
DNV GL AS
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

- 2015

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Primerose Shipping Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 43445 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Kavkaz 2015-11-7 3 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 01-03-12 11-01-17 China 11-12-14
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 09-02-15 11-01-17
Safety Management Certificate 03-03-14 13-05-17 Brazil 09-04-15

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sewage discharge connection

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9346421
Name: BF TIMARU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2015

Coral Shipmanagement GmbH &amp; Co, , , Portugal

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ’ o
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 8407 2005

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Bremen 2015-11-21 2 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-05-15 28-11-16
Load Line 20-03-15 28-11-16
Safety Management Certificate 17-08-15 23-06-20

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

Baru Kaha Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Inerco Trade S.A., 9 Rue Jules-Gachet 1260, Nyon, CH

IMO :9233624 Company
Name: BARU SATU

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
9978

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Date of release
2015-11-10

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
13

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

22-05-12 25-04-17
04-12-14 10-04-16
02-02-12 10-04-16

Netherlands

Greece

Greece

Date
25-09-14

21-02-15
21-02-15

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Fire drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9147758
Name: MINAS

Company

- 2015

Narval Shipping Corp, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Oean Freigth, -, -, BR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
17075

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2015-11-10

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/1SM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

16-04-14 18-02-19
16-12-13 11-12-17
16-12-13 11-12-17

Brazil

Brazil

Date

11-10-14
19-10-14

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9123570 Company Norwest Ship Management AS, , , Barbados
Name: NESS Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 3998 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2015-11-16 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 15-01-14 30-11-18
(SMC/ISM Code)
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 07-07-14 30-06-16 Norway 25-09-15
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 14-08-13 30-06-16 Norway 25-09-15
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Rectified DNV GL AS
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes As per agreed Flag DNV GL AS
exemption

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 8857954 Company Argo Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: LIME Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2457 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Midia 2015-11-14 2 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

13-10-15 22-10-17
13-10-15 22-10-17
04-11-15 15-02-16

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Fire drills

VHF radio installation

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
yes Rectified Shipping Register of
Ukraine
no Rectified
yes Rectified Shipping Register of
Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

Ost-West-Handel und Schiffahrt, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 8520501 Company
Name: BALTIC MEADOW

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 Refrigerated cargo

Saint Vincent and the

Grenadines

Gross tonnage Keeldate

10298

1986

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2015-11-19 1 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 16-04-13 30-03-18

(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 02-08-13 02-08-18 Russian Federation 15-07-15
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 02-08-13 02-08-18 Russian Federation 15-07-15
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within

3 months

Cargo & other hatchways no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 8416748 Company Virtu Marine Ltd SA, , , Belize
Name: IBLA Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3312 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 2015-11-22 12 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-09-13 18-03-16 Syrian Arab 08-03-15
Republic
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 10-11-15 30-11-15
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 05-01-12 18-09-16 Italy 24-10-14
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Hull - corrosion no To be rectified at

agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 8324593 Company River Pride Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: RIVER PRIDE Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 794 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rhodes 2015-11-17 11 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-08-15 20-08-20
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 21-08-15 20-08-20
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 04-06-15 03-12-15

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (machinery) no Rectified
Wages no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
Ropes and wires no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 8209080
Name: PLATRES

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Commodity Service Ltd. , 1A Bulair Str., Plovdiv , BG

Altair Shipping &amp; Trading Corp, , , Palau

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau

Gross tonnage
5456

Keeldate
1981

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2015-11-21

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies

20

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
(SMC/1SM Code)

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Last Survey

Date

Issued Expiry

09-04-14 31-12-18
03-03-14 05-04-18
03-03-14 05-04-18

Turkey
Turkey

14-05-15
14-05-15

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Muster list

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 7341685
Name: RAKAN-M

Company

Charterer

- 2015

IMS Hellenic Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

2 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage

3658

Keeldate
1974

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Kalymnos 2015-11-21 4  day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-12-14 13-03-18 Egypt 09-06-15
Load Line 22-12-14 13-03-18 Egypt 09-06-15
Safety Management Certificate 22-12-14 13-03-18

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
ISM

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Damage control plan

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO :9612911 Company MRP Tanker, , , Russian Federation

Name: PAVEL YUDIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer MRP Tanker, , MOSKOW , RU

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Russian Federation 4531 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-11-28 2 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-02-12 27-12-17
27-12-12 27-12-17
04-07-13 01-07-18

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Date
26-10-15
26-10-15

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9584293 Company Edem Marine SA, , , Panama
Name: PALERMO Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer EDEM MARINE S.A, 98 Kolokotroni Street, 6th floor , 18535 Piraeus, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 20809 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2015-11-3 91 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 08-07-15 28-08-15
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 21-07-15 11-07-20
Panama Register Corporation Safety Management Certificate 09-09-14 16-05-19

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Training and qualification of ship's cook no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9566796
Name: ANNA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Company

11

- 2015

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ’ o
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 5044 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2015-11-7 5 day(s) 17
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-11-11 09-11-16 Turkey 31-10-14
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 06-12-13 02-05-16 Germany 10-02-15
Load Line 01-07-11 02-05-16 Germany 10-02-15

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Speed and distance indicator

Lifeboats
Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
UMS - alarms

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9563407 Company Nordic Hamburg Shipmgmt GmbH , , , Isle of Man (UK)
Name: NORDIC RIGA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer BULK ATLANTIC, , IZMIR, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Isle of Man (UK) 22409 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-11-20 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 08-11-15 31-10-20
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 08-11-15 31-10-20
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Fire drills no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9487378 Company Ayder Tankers AS, , , Luxembourg
Name: CIMIL Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Ruetgers Belgium NV, , , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Luxembourg 3308 2007

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gent 2015-11-6 4  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-02-15 20-04-20
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-03-15 20-04-20
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-08-15 26-07-20

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Wages no Rectified
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO :9473418 Company Shanghai Anrita Shpg Co Ltd , , , Hong Kong, China
Name: CLEANTEC Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer Pacific Basin Shipping Limited , , Hong Kong, CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 20763 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2015-11-8 3 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 06-11-14 10-09-19 China 04-07-15
China Classification Society Load Line 06-11-14 10-09-19 China 04-07-15
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 04-06-13 24-04-18 China 30-06-15

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (MARPOL Annex |) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no As in the agreed class
condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO :9473274 Company Bremer Bereederungsgesell , , , Liberia
Name: CONTI SAPHIR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 41074 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2015-11-6 11 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

23-08-15 10-10-20
23-08-15 10-10-20
04-08-15 07-04-16

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cargo Securing Manual

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9466611
Name: OVIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

- 2015

Company Ayder Tankers AS, , , Malta

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Malta 6444 2007

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Kavkaz 2015-11-6 3 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-09-15 29-02-16
Load Line 30-09-15 29-02-16
Safety Management Certificate 27-02-12 14-02-17 Guinea-Bissau 26-01-15

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Wages

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no

Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9457103 Company Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: ESBJERG Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4591 2008

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

La Rochelle- La Pallice (G 2015-11-20 3 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 08-04-14 01-02-16

(SMC/ISM Code)

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-15 30-11-15
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-10-15 30-11-15
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Retention of oil on board no Rectified
Diesel engine relating to air pollution control no To be rectified at

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

agreed repair port

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9438169 Company Medallion Reederei GmbH , , , Marshall Islands
Name: BOMAR JUPITER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer STREAMLINE TANKERS GMBH, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 8530 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2015-11-4 7  day(s) 37
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-05-15 11-03-19
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-05-15 11-03-19
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-10-15 18-01-16

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Charts no Rectified

Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified

Propulsion main engine no Rectified

QOil filtering equipment no Rectified

Residue disch.systems no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Scuppers, inlets and discharges no Rectified

Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified

Other (fire safety) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9391139 Company Hanjin Shipping Co Ltd, , , Panama

Name: STRILEN Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer WOMAR LOGISTIC PTE LTD, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 12560 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Foynes 2015-11-13 4  day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

02-08-13 26-05-18
02-08-13 26-05-18
23-09-15 22-09-20

Korea, Republic of

Korea, Republic of

Date
30-05-15
30-05-15

Deficiencies reason for detention
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Operation of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9376787 Company Feederlines BV, , , Netherlands
Name: BELTDIEP Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4102 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2015-11-19 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety 26-08-15 31-12-15
DNV GL AS Load Line 21-01-15 25-11-19
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 01-09-15 19-05-20

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Other (SOLAS operational) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9358383
Name: GARGANEY

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

- 2015

Parakou Shipping Ltd , , , Hong Kong, China

Charterer CanForNav, , ,CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 22790 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2015-11-26 10 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-08-15 27-08-17 Poland 21-08-15
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 06-10-12 27-08-17 Poland 21-08-15
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 02-01-13 22-12-17

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Other (load lines)

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

no Rectified

yes Rectified

American Bureau of
Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9349980 Company Ems-Leda Shipping GmbH , , , Marshall Islands

Name: CLOVELLY Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer PROMETALS.A, , MAGOULA, GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 5164 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-11-12 17 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

20-07-13 15-05-16
06-11-11 15-05-16
30-04-15 07-05-17

Turkey
Italy

Date
29-07-15
09-07-15

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO :9347774 Company Reederei Bernd Sibum GmbH Co. , Emsstr 44, 49733, Haren /Ems, Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BERNHARD SIBUM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 9981 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2015-11-18 6 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-11 24-09-16 Malta 20-12-14
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 20-10-11 24-09-16 Malta 20-12-14
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 07-03-12 14-04-17 Malta 20-12-14

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Steering gear no As in the agreed class

condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO :9336294 Company Sibum, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: LOUISE BORCHARD Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 6701 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2015-11-10 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 06-07-13 24-03-16 Italy 22-06-15
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-07-11 24-03-16 Italy 02-03-15
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 20-07-11 18-02-16 Italy 03-02-14

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9292448 Company Arkas Denizcilik ve Nakliyat, , , Turkey
Name: MATILDE A Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 14067 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-11-12 10 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 13-08-15 31-05-19
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 08-01-13 23-11-17 Turkey 25-10-15
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no Rectified
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage no Rectified
Hull - cracking no Rectified
Decks - cracking no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9275256
Name: ANWAAR LIBYA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2015

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

GENERAL NATIONAL MARITIME TRANSPORT CO, P.O. BOX 80173, TRIPOLI, Libya

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Libya 22184 2003

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Agioi Theodoroi 2015-11-25 19 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-06-14 19-05-19 Greece 14-06-15
Lloyd's Register Load Line 09-06-14 19-05-19 Greece 14-06-15
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 12-12-12 21-06-17 Greece 14-06-15
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Security awareness training no As per agreed Flag
exemption
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Wages no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9260304 Company Pacific Basin Shipping HK Ltd , , , Hong Kong, China
Name: OCEAN EXPORTER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Pacific Basin Chartering , 7/F Hutchison house , Hong Kong , CN
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 16978 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2015-11-13 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-06-15 10-01-17
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 14-05-12 10-01-17 China 14-01-15
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-04-12 05-03-17 Malaysia 20-03-14

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9254379 Company Maersk Supply Service AS, , , Isle of Man (UK)
Name: MAERSK ASSERTER Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Isle of Man (UK) 6536 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Santa Cruz de Tenerife 2015-11-25 13 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 28-01-14 25-02-19

(SMC/ISM Code)
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 04-09-14 07-04-19 Brazil 12-03-15
Lloyd's Register Load Line 11-04-14 07-04-19 Brazil 05-02-15
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9247508 Company Chemikalien Seetransport GmbH, , , Liberia
Name: HANS SCHOLL Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer sahara energy, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Liberia 25400 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2015-11-14 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 04-07-15 29-07-19 Belgium 19-08-15
Lloyd's Register Load Line 27-06-14 29-07-19 Netherlands 04-07-15
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-01-15 03-02-20

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9239991
Name: SRI PREM APARNA

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Target Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Charterer PHAETHON Intl. Ltd., , ODESSA , UA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 38678 2000

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Det Norske Veritas

Constanta 2015-11-25 12 day(s) 21
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-10-14 21-07-16
(SMC/1SM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-06-11 17-01-16 India 03-03-15
Load Line 23-06-11 17-01-16 India 03-03-15

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

ISM

Abandon ship drills
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

As per agreed Flag
exemption

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO :9194270 Company Lumar SA, , , Malta
Name: SIRENA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer West trade logistic, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2451 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2015-11-5 10 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 02-05-15 27-04-20

(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 04-12-14 29-11-19
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 04-12-14 29-11-19
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Fire drills no Rectified
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 36 of 61 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9194048 Company Swedish Bulk AB Rederi, , , Cyprus
Name: SWE-CARRIER Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 3170 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Brake 2015-11-27 4  day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-02-15 31-01-20
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 19-02-15 31-01-20
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 23-10-14 13-10-19  Latvia 13-01-15

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Charts no Rectified
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Lifeboats no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Lighting (Working spaces) no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fire-dampers no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO :9190353 Company Murueta Naviera SA, , , Spain
Name: BOUGA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Spain 2999 1998

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2015-11-5 6 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
MF Radio installation no Rectified
VHF radio installation no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9186754 Company Ebo Ship Management Pvt Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BSLE GENOVA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 13066 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2015-11-3 12 day(s) 39
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 30-06-15 29-12-15

(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 04-11-13 22-08-18 Turkey 11-06-14
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 26-09-13 22-08-18  Turkey 11-06-14
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no Rectified
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no Rectified
Sulphur oxides no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Sanitary Facilities no Rectified
Lighting (Accommodation) no Rectified
Lighting (Working spaces) no Rectified
Personal equipment no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Scuppers, inlets and discharges no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Personal equipment for fire safety

Fire pumps and its pipes
Other (fire safety)

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

IMO :9179555
Name: KARINA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Klingenberg Bereederungs, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer ) ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 9068 1997

Port of detention

Marsaxlokk

Date of release
2015-11-19

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

2 day(s) 12

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-09-15 25-09-20

22-08-13 31-03-18 Malta 21-04-15
31-07-13 31-03-18 Malta 21-04-15

Deficiencies reason for detention

Immersion suits
ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9135846 Company Balthellas Chartering SA, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: RED SPIRIT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 3893 1997
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2015-11-10 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-10-13 05-08-18
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-13 21-04-16 Jamaica 30-10-14
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 18-11-13 30-07-18 Jamaica 30-10-14
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9128075
Name: LUCKY TRADER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company

- 2015

Reederei Salge GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ’ o
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 14746 1995

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Marseille (GPM) 2015-11-7 11 day(s) 28
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 05-11-13 21-01-16 France 08-01-15
Load Line 05-11-13 21-01-16 France 08-01-15
Safety Management Certificate 15-10-15 14-10-16

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Maritime Labour Certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Provisions quantity

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures

RO related Action taken

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no Temporary

substitution

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO :9117777
Name: ORIENT SPIRIT

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company Balthellas Chartering SA, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Cleanliness

Fire-dampers

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Saint Vincent and the 6384 1994
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2015-11-5 7  day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 31-05-12 07-04-17 Trinidad and 04-04-15
(SMC/ISM Code) Tobago
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-02-15 21-10-19 Spain 14-10-15
Load Line 14-10-15 21-10-19  Spain 14-10-15
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 9116008 Company Atrica-Marine Ltd, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: GRIFTBOR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2771 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2015-11-14 10 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-04-15 29-03-20
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-04-15 29-03-20
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-04-15 22-04-20
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Sanitary Facilities no As in the agreed
rectification action
plan
Lighting (Accommodation) no As in the agreed
rectification action
plan
Sleeping room, additional spaces no As in the agreed
rectification action
plan
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) no As in the agreed
rectification action
plan
Food temperature no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 44 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

no As in the agreed
rectification action

plan
IMO :9108116 Company Marine Spirit Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: NIKIFOROS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 26062 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2015-11-14 7  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 04-06-15 03-12-15
(SMC/ISM Code)
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 08-07-15 31-01-16
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 08-07-15 31-01-16
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Wages

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 9106986 Company GN Denizcilik ve Acentelik Ltd, , , Malta
Name: LADY AZRA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer GLENCORE INTERNATIONAL AG, , ,CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 7255 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nordenham 2015-11-28 29 day(s) 46
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 06-08-14 29-06-19 Turkey 09-05-15
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 06-08-14 29-06-19 Turkey 09-05-15
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-01-15 12-12-19
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no Rectified
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Navigation bridge visibility no Rectified
Lifeboat inventory no Rectified
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Gauges,thermometers, etc no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11
ISM

Calculation and payment of wages

Sanitary Facilities

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Water, pipes, tanks

Steering gear

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Other (fire safety)

- 2015

no

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
yes
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 9057458
Name: PIONEER ATLANTIC

Company

- 2015

ID Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

United Bulk Carriers Int, Le Monator 25, Grimaldi, LU

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Hong Kong, China

Gross tonnage

37978

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Gijon 2015-11-17 4  day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-03-15 29-11-18
Load Line 20-03-15 29-11-18
Safety Management Certificate 08-04-15 11-12-19

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of liferafts

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
MF/HF Radio installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 8941808
Name: REMBRANDT VAN
RUN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Other
Other

Company

Classification society Other

Balder Nieuwland BV, , , Vanuatu

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Passenger ship Vanuatu 308 1922

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Hartlepool 2015-11-1 5 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 22-05-12 04-04-17 Belgium 02-02-15
Passenger Ship Safety 31-03-15 04-04-16
Safety Management Certificate 27-02-13 21-10-17 Netherlands 20-02-15

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within

3 months
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 8711899 Company Manchester Shipping SA, , , Ukraine
Name: RUTA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer PETRO PLUS, The Business Centre, Valley Road , Imsida, MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Ukraine 1901 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2015-11-18 8 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 09-04-15 31-12-16
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 09-04-15 31-12-16
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 12-02-15 28-09-19

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no Rectified
STS Operation Plan and Records of STS Operations no Rectified
Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no Rectified
Muster list no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 8619833 Company Oba Denizcilik Petrol Insaat, , , Turkey
Name: RIFKI NAIBOGLU I Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1246 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Stylis 2015-11-25 7  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 11-12-14 01-12-19

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Winches & capstans no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Muster list no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 51 of 61

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 8601563 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: RIVER THAMES Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Aggregate Industries Uk Ltd, , Leceister , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 2370 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ellesmere Port 2015-11-18 7  day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-05-15 31-10-16
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 30-05-15 31-10-16
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-10-15 15-01-16
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM yes To be rectified within Bulgarian Register of
3 months Shipping
Muster list no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 8404460 Company Crost Denizcilik Tasimacilik , , , Cook Islands

Name: ECEG Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2920 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-11-19 3 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

02-07-15 25-02-20
02-07-15 25-02-20
02-07-15 25-02-20

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Operation of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 8311522
Name: SEHER YILDIZI

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company Fener Denizcilik Sanayi, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage or passage plan

ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Anchoring devices

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1981 1981
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Braila 2015-11-8 4  day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 08-08-14 25-06-19
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-08-15 24-06-19
Load Line 25-06-14 24-06-19 Turkey 07-08-15
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
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Released from detention - period : 11

IMO : 8118138

Company

- 2015

Gamma Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Name: ERA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 19049 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2015-11-10 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-14 05-08-19 Turkey 29-07-15
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 23-12-14 05-08-19 Turkey 29-07-15
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-10-12 13-09-17 Turkey 29-07-15

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no Rectified
Protection machines/parts no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 7943287 Company Is-Bir Denizcilik,, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: SORMOVSKIY-118 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2478 1980

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2015-11-10 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-06-14 29-03-17 Turkey 04-03-15
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 27-06-14 29-03-17 Turkey 04-03-15
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 29-01-15 22-12-19

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Muster list no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

IMO : 7631042 Company Safety Management-ISM Srl, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MALK M Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2764 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-11-21 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-15 21-07-19
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 05-11-15 21-07-19
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-10-15 12-01-16
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Operation of machinery no Rectified
Steering gear no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 11

- 2015

Rabunion Maritime Agency Sarl, , , Lebanon

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Progress Maritime , , Limassol, CY

IMO : 7511204 Company
Name: MARIA K

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Lebanon

Gross tonnage
7244

Keeldate
1975

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2015-11-18

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
41

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/1SM Code)

Load Line

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

07-08-15 30-06-16
27-10-14 05-01-17
22-08-11 30-06-16

Turkey

Date

11-07-15

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine
SOPEP

Retention of oil on board
Garbage shipboard handling
Placards

Ozone-depleting substances
ISM

Food temperature
Personal equipment

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

Electrical installations in general

Bulkhead -corrosion
Bulkhead -corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills
International shore-connection
Means of escape

Cleanliness of engine room

no Rectified

no As per agreed Flag
exemption

no Temporary repair
carried out

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

, , , Denmark

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

IMO : 7431313 Company
Name: WIND PROTECTOR

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Other special activities

Flag
Denmark

Gross tonnage
208

Keeldate
1974

Port of detention

Rostock

Date of release
2015-11-19

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Load Line

Certificate

2 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
05-04-13 31-03-18 Germany 17-11-15

Deficiencies reason for detention
Load Lines (including Exemption)

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 7026871 Company Kajster doo, , , Panama
Name: PHOENIX | Classification society International Maritime Register

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Panama 3356 1970

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Midia 2015-11-28 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Maritime Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-02-13 28-06-16 Croatia 04-07-15
International Maritime Register Load Line 25-02-13 28-06-16 Croatia 04-07-15
International Maritime Register Safety Management Certificate 25-02-13 06-10-17 Croatia 04-07-15

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no Rectified

Garbage management plan no Rectified

ISM yes To be rectified within International Maritime
3 months Register

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 11 - 2015

IMO : 5370620 Company

, , , Faroe Islands

Name: MAX Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Faroe Islands 337 1961

Port of detention

Emden

Date of release
2015-11-21

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 19-07-13 30-06-16 Germany 30-09-15
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 19-07-13 30-06-16 Germany 30-07-15
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption)

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Sewage treatment plant

Freeboard marks

Personal equipment for fire safety
Other (fire safety)

Cleanliness of engine room

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified

yes As per agreed Flag

exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

DNV GL AS

Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

DNV GL AS

Total number of detentions: 60
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